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UPLIFTMENT OF `ASHA` WORKERS
Saroj Smt. Sushila

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is a proposal for the economic-social upliftment of the Accredited Social Health Activists (ASHA) workers in the country;

(b) if so, whether there is any scheme to transfer the honorarium amount given to the `ASHA` workers directly in their bank accounts;
and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE(SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a) No.

(b) & (c) States have been advised to transfer the amount of honorarium in their bank account.
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